## RESOLUTION 80-11

To Approve the Order of the Plan Commission Concerning the Approval and Support of the Central Business District Amended Redevelopment Plan

- WHEREAS, the Plan Commission of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on April 7, 1980 adopted a resolution to approve Resolution 80-53 of the Bloomington Redevelopment Commission and Central Business District Amended Development Plan; and
- WHEREAS, IC 18-7-7-14 requires that said Resolution and Amended Plan be approved by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

The Common Council approves the Order issued by the Plan Commission on April 7, 1980 concerning amendment of the Central Business District Amended Redevelopment Plan.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 14th day of April, 1980.

Alfred Towell, President Bloomington Common Council

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 25th day of April, 1980.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor, City of Bloomington

ATTEST:

Clerk

## SYNOPSIS

The Central Business District Development Plan, approved in 1972 by the Common Council and the Redevelopment and Plan Commissions, does not specifically provide for the construction of a parking garage, nor for its location on the Northwest corner off the square. A resolution has been passed by the Redevelopment and Plan Commissions to amend the plan to provide for such a garage. State law requires that the Common Council pass a resolution approving their amendment.